
John Stern
Assistant Attorney General
Texas State Bar No.  19175662
Texas Attorney General's Office 
P. O. Box 12548
Austin, TX 78711-2548
Tele.: (512) 463-2173
Fax: (512) 482-8341
Attorneys for Texas
Comptroller of Public Accounts

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

DELAWARE DIVISION 

IN RE: § CHAPTER 15
§

ARCTIC GLACIER INTERNATIONAL, § CASE NO. 12-10605 (KG)
INC., ET AL., §

§ (Jointly Administered)
Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding §

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR 
SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS

The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts ("Texas Comptroller") hereby gives

notice of  its appearance in the case, pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010, by and through the

undersigned counsel:

John Stern
Assistant Attorney General

c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal       
Attorney General's Office

Bankruptcy & Collections Division
P.O. Box 12548

Austin, TX  78711-2548

The Texas Comptroller respectfully requests through  its counsel that it be served with

copies of all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other reports,

pleadings and notices filed by the Trustee or any other interested party in this case, in accordance

with Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 3017 and 9013, and any other Bankruptcy Rules or local rules

governing notice. 

¨1¤5&%,+"     !~«

1210605121102000000000001

Docket #0184  Date Filed: 11/2/2012



Respectfully submitted,

GREG ABBOTT
Attorney General of Texas

DANIEL T. HODGE
First Assistant Attorney General

JOHN B. SCOTT
Deputy Attorney General for Civil  Litigation

RONALD R. DEL VENTO
Assistant Attorney General
Chief, Bankruptcy & Collections Division

/s/ John Stern                       
John Stern
Assistant Attorney General
Texas State Bar No. 19175662
c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal       
Bankruptcy & Collections Division
P.O. Box 12548
Austin, TX  78711-2548
tel:  (512) 475-4562
fax:  (512) 482-8341

ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 2nd day of November, 2012, a true copy of the foregoing was
served by the method and to the following parties as indicated:

By Regular First Class Mail:

Arctic Glacier Texas, Inc.
625 Henry Avenue
Winnigpeg, MB R3A OV1

City of Calgary
Credit and Collections #8060
P.O. Box 2100 Stn M 
Calgary AB T2P 2M5



Missouri Department of Revenue
Attn: Steven A. Ginther, Bankruptcy Unit
PO Box 475 
Jefferson City, MO 65105-0475

New York State Department Of Taxation And Finance
Bankruptcy Division
P.O. Box 5300 
Albany, NY 12205

John M. Perrin
Wild Law Group PLLC
27735 Jefferson Drive 
St. Clair Shores, MI 48081

Matthew S. Wild
Wild Law Group PLLC
121 Reynolda Village, Suite M 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Max Wild
Wild Law Group PLLC
98 Distillery Road 
Warwick, NY 10990

By Electronic Means as listed on the Court's ECF Noticing System:

Justin R. Alberto jalberto@bayardlaw.com,
bankserve@bayardlaw.com;sbreckenridge@bayardlaw.com;lmorton@bayardlaw.com;cdavis
@bayardlaw.com 
Ian J Bambrick bankfilings@ycst.com 
Ryan M. Bartley bankfilings@ycst.com 
Robert S. Brady bankfilings@ycst.com 
Howard A. Cohen howard.cohen@dbr.com 
Caroline R. Djang cdjang@rutan.com 
Heather L. Donald donaldh@michigan.gov 
David L. Finger dfinger@delawgroup.com 
Steven A. Ginther deecf@dor.mo.gov 
L. Katherine Good good@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com 
Daniel K. Hogan dkhogan@dkhogan.com,
keharvey@dkhogan.com,gpalagruto@dkhogan.com,lcampbell@dkhogan.com 
David G Holmes dholmes@crosslaw.com 
Albert Kass ECFpleadings@kccllc.com, ecfpleadings@kccllc.com 
Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC akass@kcclc.com 
Matthew Barry Lunn bankfilings@ycst.com 



Mark Minuti mminuti@saul.com, rwarren@saul.com 
Colin R. Robinson crobinson@bayardlaw.com, sbreckenridge@bayardlaw.com 
Ellen W. Slights usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov 
United States Trustee USTPREGION03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV

/s/ Sherri K. Simpson               
Sherri K. Simpson
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